

Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs vs State of HP & Anr.  
Ex. Petition No.813 of 2024

14.08.2024 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate, with  
Ms. Rekha Thakur, Advocate, for petitioners.  
Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents-State.

**Ex. Petition No.813 of 2024**

Notice. Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Learned Deputy  
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice  
on behalf of the respondents-State and seeks time to file  
compliance report. Be filed within four weeks positively.

Notice be issued to respondent No.2,  
returnable on next date, on taking steps during the  
course of the day.

List on **23.09.2024**.

**CMP No.13901 of 2024**

For the reason stated in the application, at  
this stage, petitioner is exempted from filing English  
translation of the documents in Hindi, subject to filing  
of translated copy thereof within 7 days, as and when  
directed to do so.

Application is allowed and disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
Judge

August 14, 2024  
(Chiranjeev)