

Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs. Vs. State of H.P. & Another.

Ex. Petition No. 813 of 2024

23.9.2024 **Present:** Ms.Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Pawan K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 2 stands filed today. He seeks four weeks time to file response/compliance affidavit.

Needful be done by respondents within two weeks, as prayed.

List for consideration on **20th November, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

23rd September, 2024.
(Keshav)