

**Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs vs. State of H.P.
& another and connected matters**

**Ex. Pet. No.813 of 2024 a/w COPC
No.10 & 11 of 2019**

20.11.2024 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr.R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply affidavit on behalf of the respondents is stated to have been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace reply affidavit and place the same on record.

List on 27th November, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 20, 2024
(vt)