

Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs vs. State of  
H.P and another a/w connected matters

Ex. Petition No. 813 of 2024 a/w COPC Nos.  
10 & 11 of 2019

27.11.2024 Present: Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with  
Ms.Rekha Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General for  
the respondent-State.

Mr.R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr.Jai  
Ram Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List these petitions before the appropriate  
Bench, after obtaining necessary orders regarding listing  
of the same from Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

November 27, 2024  
(naveen)

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**