

Bansi Lal (deceased) through LRs. Vs. State of H.P. and another along with connected matters.

Execution Pet. No. 813 of 2024 a/w COPC Nos. 10 and 11 of 2019

09.01.2025 Present: Ms. Reeta Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rekha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed, however the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and have it placed on record.

List for consideration on **06.03.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th January, 2025
(Nikita/Chander)