

**Bansi Lal (deceased) through L.Rs vs. State of  
H.P. and another alongwith connected matters**

**Execution Petition No.813 of 2024 a/w  
COPC Nos. 10 and 11 of 2019.**

**06.03.2025** Present: Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Proxy Counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel for the respondent No.2.

As per report of Registry, rejoinder has not been filed. Learned Proxy Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to ascertain the same.

List for consideration on 20.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**March 06, 2025**  
*(yogesh/pankaj)*

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**